· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
FORM PTO-1619, Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	A	01-31-2001		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		, LURAT DOLUNC THOMAL OLIVIA IMMINI IMALII MIMINIA MELIKAM (1990).		
		101579453		
	RECORD	ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL		
	oner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the a	ttached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ)e	Conveyance Typ	e Security Agreen	nent
	(Non-Recordation)			
Document ID#			Change of Name	
Correction of F Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	Pendens
Corrective Doc Reel #	ument Frame #	يستقديهم المحال	ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies) Secret File
Conveying Party	/(ies)	<u> </u>	names of conveying parties	
	oCell Technology,	LLC		Month Day Year 6/9/2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Year
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	
Name (line 2)			rk if additional names of re	colving parties attached
Receiving Party	Five Continent En	المسمسية		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	22600 - D Lamber	t Street, Sui	té 1004	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Lake Forest	California State/Country	926 Zip Co	
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and A	ddress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party	oniy.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 3)		······		
		OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for th	tis collection of information is estimated to a complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments a	verage approximately 30 minutes pe regarding this burden estimate to th	r Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ding time for reviewing the document ar Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budge	of Information and Regulatory Alfairs, Onice C	Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEN	ID REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIG	MENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES
 Co	Mail documents to be record mmissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks, Box Assign	ments, wasnington, D.	0, 20231
			PA	ATENT

REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0783

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Ac	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	714-550-7720
Name Smith, Stev	ven C.	
Address (line 1) 1800 North	Broadway, Suite 200	
Address (line 2) Santa Ana,	CA 92706	·
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total num including any attac	ber of pages of the attached conveyance docur chments.	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Pat		additional numbers attached
•••	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Patent Application Num		t Number(s)
		025 327
] [] [[] []	
If this document is being filed together with signed by the first named executing invento	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati or.	ion was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (P	СТ) РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application nu	umber	
only if a U.S. Application	Number PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
	ter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account)	unt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowled	lge and belief, the foregoing information is true by of the original document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
attached copy is a true cop indicated herein.	OLD (CA	6/16/00
Steven C. Smith	XIMON'L	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0784

1	Steven C. Smith, Esq. Bar #116246				
2	SMITH & URE A Professional Law Corporation 1800 North Broadway, Suite 200				
3	Santa Ana, California 92706 (714)550-7720				
4	Attorneys for Plaintiffs, BIOCELL				
5	TECHNOLOGY, LLC, GMP LABORATORIES OF AMERICA, INC.,				
6	HEALTH LOGICS LABORATORIES, and MOHAMMAD ISHAQ				
7					
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE, CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT				
10	BIOCELL TECHNOLOGY, LLC., a) CASE NO. 00CC06708				
11 12	BIOCELL TECHNOLOGY, LLC., a) CASE NO. 00CC06708 California Limited Liability Company, GMP) LABORATORIES OF AMERICA, INC., a) NOTICE OF LIS PENDENS				
12	California corporation, HEALTH LOGICS) LABORATORIES, INC., a Nevada				
14	corporation, and MOHAMMAD ISHAQ, an) individual,				
15) Plaintiffs,				
16	vs.				
17	AHMAD ALKAYALI, an individual, FIVE				
18	CONTINENT ENTERPRISE, INC., a)				
19	unknown claiming any legal right, title, estate,) lien, or interest in the property described in				
20	the Complaint adverse to Plaintiff's title or) any cloud on Plaintiff's cloud thereto, and)				
21	DOES 1 through 25, inclusive.				
22)				
23	in the above-entitled court on				
24	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an action has been commenced in the above-entitled court on				
25	a Complaint of Biocell Technology LLC, GMP Laboratories of America, Inc. and Mohammad Ishaq				
26	against Defendants, Five Continent Enterprises, Inc., a business entity form unknown, and Ahmad Alkayali, an individual, and all persons unknown claiming any legal or equitable right, title, estate,				
27	Alkayali, an individual, and all persons unknown channing any regulation in				
28					
	PATENT DEEL: 011260 EDAME: 0785				

PATENT REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0785

1	lien or interest in the property described in the Complaint as the United States Patent No. 6,025,327					
2	adverse to plaintiffs' title or any cloud on Biocell Technology's title thereto, and Does 1-50,					
3	inclusive for:					
4	1) BREACH OF CONTRACT;					
5	 2) INJUNCTION, PRELIMINARY AND PERMANENT; 3) QUIET TITLE; 4) DECLARATE DEPARTMENT 					
6	 4) DECLARATORY RELIEF; 5) FRAUD; 					
7	 6) NEGLIGENT MISREPRESENTATION; 7) BREACH OF FIDUCIARY DUTY; 					
8	 CONSTRUCTIVE TRUST; REPLEVIN OR SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE (Commercial Code §2711, 2716); 					
9	 BREACH OF NON-COMPETITION; INTENTIONAL INTERFERENCE WITH PROSPECTIVE ECONOMIC ADVANTAGE; 					
10	 12) NEGLIGENT INTERFERENCE WITH PROSPECTIVE ECONOMIC ADVANTAGE; 13) INTENTIONAL INTERFERENCE WITH CONTRACT; 					
11	14) NEGLIGENT INTERFERENCE WITH CONTRACT;15) ALTER EGO;					
12	16) RESCISSION.					
13	and such other allegations as are set forth in the Complaint.					
14	This action affects title to the personal property:					
15	United States Patent Number 6,025,327, issued on February 15, 2000					
16	for Hydrolyzed Collagen Type H and the use thereof.					
17	Dated: June 7, 2000 SMITHE URE					
18	By: <u>STEVEN C. SMITH</u> , Attorney for Plaintiffs.					
10						
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA					
20	STATE OF CHERI OF CHE					
21	The second s					
22	C Smith known to me or proved to me on the basis of suitshere that he executed the same in					
23	name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he exceeded include upon his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
24	behalf of which the person acted, executed into a					
25	WITNESS my hand and official seal. PATRICIA M. SHOCK Commission = 1110398 Notory Public - Collomia					
26	Notary Public Over County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2000					
27						
28	- 2 -					
	RECORDED: 01/31/2001 REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0786					